TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

900498405

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM523385

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest: Recorded at Reel/Frame 6091/0825

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION CANADA, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		05/13/2019	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3ES INNOVATION, INC. Successor in Interest to ENERGY NAVIGATOR, INC.
Street Address:	250 2ND STREET SW #800
City:	CALGARY AB
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2P 0C1
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2638208	PRODUCTION NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	2653264	AFE NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	2665209	VALUE NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	3885247	ENERGY NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	3885248	ENERGY NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	3844705	VALUE NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	3885249	AFE NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	4478450	AFE NAV
Registration Number:	4672169	A BETTER WAY
Registration Number:	4672170	A BETTER WAY
Registration Number:	4548267	ENERGY NAVIGATOR A BETTER WAY
Registration Number:	4614269	ENERGY NAVIGATOR A BETTER WAY
Registration Number:	4542646	VAL NAV
Registration Number:	5081327	ENERGY NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	5081328	ENERGY NAVIGATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006644 FRAME: 0470 900498405

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui Address Line 1: 300 N. Lasalle

Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36774-369
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Project Alpha - Discharge of Security Interest (US IP) - Trademarks - 6091_0825

(Executed)_(61451305_1)#page1.tif

source=Project Alpha - Discharge of Security Interest (US IP) - Trademarks - 6091 0825

(Executed) (61451305 1)#page2.tif

source=Project Alpha - Discharge of Security Interest (US IP) - Trademarks - 6091 0825

(Executed)_(61451305_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006644 FRAME: 0471 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this $\frac{13}{12}$ day of May 2019, by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION

CANADA, in its capacity as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of 3ES INNOVATION

INC., an Alberta corporation, successor in interest to Energy Navigator Inc. ("Company").

Capitalized terms used in this Release but not defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to

them in the Canadian Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lender Group and the Bank Product

Providers, hereby expressly terminates, releases and discharges any and all liens and security

interests granted by Company in favor of Agent in all of the Company's right, title and interest

in, to or under the Trademark Collateral and reassigns and conveys to the Company any and all

right, title and interest that the Agent may have pursuant to that certain Canadian Trademark

Security Agreement, dated as of June 27, 2017, executed by Company in favor of Agent and

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2017 at Reel/Frame

6091/0825 (the "Canadian Trademark Security Agreement"), including without limitation all

liens and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING

CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE, JURY TRIAL WAIVER, AND JUDICIAL REFERENCE

SET FORTH IN SECTION 24 OF THE CANADIAN GUARANTEE AND SECURITY

AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS

REFERENCE, MUTATIS MUTANDIS.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006644 FRAME: 0472

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

> WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION CANADA, AS ADMINISTRATIVE **AGENT**

Name: /

Name: JAMIE GALLANT
Title: AVP RELATIONSHIP MANAGER
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE

CORPORATION CANADA

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Tota	properties: 15			
1	Serial #: 76085741 I Mark: PRODUCTIO	Filing Dt: 07/10/2000 N NAVIGATOR	Reg #: 2638208	Reg. Dt: 10/22/2002
2	Serial #: 76085742 I Mark: AFE NAVIGA	Filing Dt: 07/10/2000 ATOR	Reg #: 2653264	Reg. Dt: 11/26/2002
3	Serial #: 76085749 I Mark: VALUE NAV	Filing Dt: 07/10/2000 IGATOR	Reg #: 2665209	Reg. Dt: 12/24/2002
4	Serial #: 77926322 I Mark: ENERGY NA	Filing Dt: 02/02/2010 VIGATOR	Reg #: 3885247	Reg. Dt: 12/07/2010
5	Serial #: 77926328 I Mark: ENERGY NA	Filing Dt: 02/02/2010 VIGATOR	Reg #: 3885248	Reg. Dt: 12/07/2010
6	Serial #: 77926330 I Mark: VALUE NAV	Filing Dt: 02/02/2010 IGATOR	Reg #: 3844705	Reg. Dt: 09/07/2010
7	Serial #: 77926332 I	Filing Dt: 02/02/2010 ATOR	Reg #: 3885249	Reg. Dt: 12/07/2010
8	Serial #: 85319205 I Mark: AFE NAV	Filing Dt: 05/12/2011	Reg #: 4478450	Reg. Dt: 02/04/2014
9	Serial #: 85688958 I Mark: A BETTER W	Filing Dt: 07/27/2012 'AY	Reg #: 4672169	Reg. Dt: 01/13/2015
10	Serial #: 85688970 I Mark: A BETTER W	Filing Dt: 07/27/2012 'AY	Reg #: 4672170	Reg. Dt: 01/13/2015
11		Filing Dt: 07/27/2012 VIGATOR A BETTER	Reg #: 4548267 WAY	Reg. Dt: 06/10/2014
12		Filing Dt: 07/27/2012 VIGATOR A BETTER	Reg #: 4614269 WAY	Reg. Dt: 09/30/2014
13	Serial #: 86066218 I Mark: VAL NAV	Filing Dt: 09/16/2013	Reg #: 4542646	Reg. Dt: 06/03/2014
14	Serial #: 86953324 I Mark: ENERGY NA	Filing Dt: 03/25/2016 VIGATOR	Reg #: 5081327	Reg. Dt: 11/15/2016
15	Serial #: 86953336 I Mark: ENERGY NA	Filing Dt: 03/25/2016 VIGATOR	Reg #: 5081328	Reg. Dt: 11/15/2016

Schedule A

RECORDED: 05/13/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006644 FRAME: 0474